PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yukiko FURUKAWA	02/15/2007
Radu SURDEANU	02/15/2007
Vincent C VENEZIA	02/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11577707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9074

Email: tamela.craft-molarahima@philips.com

Correspondent Name: NXP B.V.

Address Line 1: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: MS-41

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB04 0208 US
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Peter Zawileki

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Zawilsk

Total Attachments: 2

source=GB040208US_Assignment_2007-APR-20#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019190 FRAME: 0062

500262756

source=GB040208US_Assignment_2007-APR-20#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019190 FRAME: 0063

sell, assign, and transf Electronics N.V., havi	er the entire and exclusive raing a place of business at Gr	re acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-night, title, and interest in the following to knowned oenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, Nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/o	Coninklijke Philips IL, its successors,
is executed concur	rently herewith		
	ne/us on		
		, having a Serial Nonternational Application NoIB2005/0534	125,
associated therewith, provisionals, non-pro- extensions thereof, an	based thereon, or claiming p	her United States, foreign and international riority therefrom including, but not limited tions, continuations-in-part, reexamination thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,	to, any and all s, reissues, and
issues any and all Let	quest that the Patent Office ters Patent when granted, so gns, and legal representative	officials in the United States and in any an lely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V s.	d all foreign countries to ., for its sole use, and that
fullest extent. Upon a testify in all legal pro acts which may be ne	request at the expense of the ceedings including patent pr	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers rosecutional actions and infringement actionient for securing and maintaining patents	, take all rightful oaths, ns, and do all other such
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
15/2/67	(sign name here)	古州頂 称3	, Assignor
Date	(print name nere)	Takiko Tozoski Wil	
	(sign name here)	Vincent C. VENEZIA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Y HICCHUC. Y EINEALT	
15.2.07	(sign name here)	AA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Radu SURDEANU	

(print name here)

Date

PATENT REEL: 019190 FRAME: 0064 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby

Electronics N.V., hav	ing a place of business at G	right, title, and interest in the followin roenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhornominees (collectively "the Assignee"	ven, NL, its successors,
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
April .		., having a Serial No	
associated therewith, provisionals, non-pro extensions thereof, ar	based thereon, or claiming positionals divisions, continua	ther United States, foreign and international priority therefrom including, but not listions, continuations-in-part, reexaming thereto, and the entire and exclusive r	mited to, any and all nations, reissues, and
issues any and all Let	•	officials in the United States and in an olely to Koninklijke Philips Electronic es.	
fullest extent. Upon a testify in all legal pro- acts which may be no	request at the expense of the ceedings including patent p	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing rig Assignee, I/we agree to execute all parosecutional actions and infringement nient for securing and maintaining pat	apers, take all rightful oaths, actions, and do all other such
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Yukiko FURUKAWA	
15.2.57 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Vincent C. VENEZIA	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here)	Radu SURDEANU	, Assignor
NAME	(Frim name nere)	Radu SORDEMNO	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/20/2007 REEL: 019190 FRAME: 0065